
Program of the 10th mol        surf discussion meeting 

Monday, June 8, 2015 

Swiss National Science Foundation,  

Wildhainweg 3 3001 Berne, Plenarsaal 21   

09:15 Welcome  – 10 years MOLCH  --  Thomas Greber 

 Keynotes Chair: Ernst Meyer 

09:25 – 10:10 Chiral supramolecular self-assembly in two 
dimensions 

Wolf-Dieter Schneider, 
EPFL/FHI 

10:10 – 10:55 Every atom counts - Manipulating 
molecules on metal surfaces 

Leonhard Grill, U Graz 
 

Coffee break  

 Headways  

11:25 – 12:10 A Discussion of Some of the Projects in the 
Field of Molecular Electronics 

Silvio Decurtins, UBE  

Lunch at Restaurant Beaulieu  

 News 1 Chair: Thomas Jung 

14:15 – 14:35 
X-ray induced exited spin state trapping in 
spin crossover molecules controlled by 
ferroelectric polarization 

Chistian Wäckerlin, EPFL 

14:35 – 14:55 
Self-assembly of Fe4 single molecule 
magnets in highly-ordered superlattices at 
surfaces 

Luca Gragnaniello, 
U Konstanz 

14:55 – 15:15 
Two photon photoemission experiments 
from negative-electron affinity diamondoid 
monolayers 

Matthias Hengsberger, 
UZH 

Coffee break   

 News 2  

15:35 – 15:50 

Homo- vs. heterochiral chiral recognition 
among pentahelicene enantiomers at 
surfaces 

Anais Mairena, EMPA 

15:50 – 16:10 
Fill the gap: Tiling challenges for the 
bottom-up fabrication of atomically 
precise zigzag graphene nanoribbons 

Pascal Ruffieux, EMPA 

16:10– 16:25 Interaction of metalloporphyrins with rutile 
(110) and anatase (101) TiO2 

Res Jöhr, UBAS 

16:25-16:45 On-surface generation and imaging of 
arynes by atomic force microscopy 

Niko Pavlicek, IBM 

16:45 – 17:00 Final discussion (MOLCH 2016)  

17:00 Closing remarks Roman Fasel 

CH 
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Liu Liwei EMPA liwei.liu@empa.ch 
Mairena Anais EMPA anais.mairena@empa.ch  
Pignedoli Carlo  EMPA carlo.pignedoli@empa.ch 
Rieger Alexandra EMPA alexandra.rieger@empa.ch 
Ruffieux Pascal EMPA pascal.ruffieux@empa.ch, 
Sanchez Carlos EMPA carlos.sanchez@empa.ch 
Srivastava Gitika EMPA gitika.srivastava@empa.ch 
Wang Shiyong EMPA shiyong.wang@empa.ch 
Seitsonen Ari ENS ari.p.seitsonen@iki.fi 
Diller Katharina EPFL katharina.diller@epfl.ch 
Pacchioni  Giulia  EPFL giulia.pacchioni@epfl.ch 
Pivetta Marina EPFL marina.pivetta@epfl.ch 
Schneider Wolf Dieter EPFL/FHI wolf-dieter.schneider@epfl.ch 
Fatayer Shadi IBM sfa@zurich.ibm.com  
Gross Leo IBM lgr@zurich.ibm.com 
Pavlicek Niko IBM pav@zurich.ibm.com 
Dreiser Jan PSI jan.dreiser@gmail.com 
Muntwiler Matthias PSI matthias.muntwiler@psi.ch 
Wäckerlin Christian PSI christian.waeckerlin@psi.ch 
Zhang Jun PSI jun.zhang@psi.ch 
Jung Thomas PSI/UBAS thomas.jung@psi.ch 
Krüger Julius TU Dresden justus.krueger@nano.tu-dresden.de 
Freund Sara UBAS sara.freund@unibas.ch 
Glatzel Thilo UBAS thilo.glatzel@unibas.ch, 
Hinalut Antoine UBAS antoine.hinaut@unibas.ch 
Jör Res UBAS res.joehr@unibas.ch 
Meier Tobias UBAS tobias.meier@unibas.ch 
Meyer Ernst UBAS ernst.meyer@unibas.ch 
Pawlak Remy UBAS remy.pawlak@unibas.ch 
Decurtins Silvio UBE decurtins@iac.unibe.ch 
Liu Xunshan UBE liuxunshan350@163.com  
Shi Xia-Liu UBE shi-xia.liu@iac.unibe.ch 
Sorohhof Gleb UBE gleb.sorohhov@dcb.unibe.ch 
Kara Abdelkader UCF abdelkader.kara@ucf.edu 
Grill Leonhard U Graz leonhard.grill@uni-graz.at 
Gragnaniello Luca U Konstanz luca.gragnaniello@uni-konstanz.de 
Baumgartner Markus UZH markus.baumgartner2@uzh.ch 
Cun Huanyao UZH hycun1@physik.uzh.ch 
Graf Manuel UZH magraf@physik.uzh.ch 
Greber Thomas UZH greber@physik.uzh.ch 
Hengsberger Matthias UZH matthias.hengsberger@physik.uzh.ch 
Iannuzzi Marcella UZH marcella.iannuzzi@chem.uzh.ch 
Kostanyan Aram UZH aram@physik.uzh.ch 
Westerström Rasmus UZH rasmus@physik.uzh.ch 

 


